Introduced by	Buffaloe	Council Bill No	R 50-22	

A RESOLUTION

declaring the results of the municipal election and special election to impose a local use tax held in the City of Columbia on April 5, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Council declares that the municipal election held in the City of Columbia, Missouri on April 5, 2022, to elect a Council Member-at-large (Mayor) and Council Members for Wards 3 and 4 was duly and regularly held and conducted in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri and the ordinances of the City of Columbia, Missouri.

SECTION 2. In accordance with the results of the election certified by Brianna L. Lennon, Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri, the Council hereby finds and declares that the following votes were cast in the April 5, 2022, election:

COUNCIL MEMBER-AT-LARGE (MAYOR)

Randy Minchew	7,729
David Seamon	2,930
Barbara Buffaloe	8,529
Tanya Heath	553
Maria Oropallo	121

COUNCIL MEMBER, THIRD WARD

Karl Skala	1,102
Roy Lovelady	1,102

COUNCIL MEMBER, FOURTH WARD

Erica Pefferman	2,142
Nick Foster	3,565

SECTION 3. Based on the results of the election set forth in Section 2, the following is hereby determined:

- A. Barbara Buffaloe was duly elected Council Member-at-large (Mayor);
- B. Nick Foster was duly elected Council Member of Ward 4; and

C. An equal number of votes were cast for the Third Ward Council Member. Pursuant to Section 115.517.3 RSMo., the City Clerk shall issue a proclamation and order a special election to determine which candidate is elected to the office of Third Ward Council Member, if necessary.

SECTION 4. The City Council declares that the special election held in the City of Columbia, Missouri on April 5, 2022, on the question whether to impose a local use tax, was duly and regularly held and conducted in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri and the ordinances of the City of Columbia, Missouri.

SECTION 5. In accordance with the results of the election certified by Brianna L. Lennon, Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri, the Council hereby finds and declares that the following votes were cast in the April 5, 2022, special election:

PROPOSITION 1

Shall the City of Columbia, Missouri impose a local use tax at the same rate as the total local sales tax rate, provided that if the local sales tax rate is reduced or raised by voter approval, the local use tax rate shall also be reduced or raised by the same action?

> YES 11,291 NO 8,282

SECTION 6. Based on the results of the election set forth in Section 5, the Council hereby declares that a majority of the qualified voters of the City voting on Proposition 1 approved the proposition.

ADOPTED this day of	April ,2	2022.
ATTEST:		
City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM:	<u>bAlfan</u> Buff Mayor and Presiding Office	lulu er
City Counselor		